based upon which the Foundation Board will commit to minimum funding levels that USAS will 
incorporate into its annual budget planning.  Grant awards and future funding commitments will be 
reviewed and determined by the Foundation Board annually. 

b. The Foundation agrees to provide a minimum of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) 
per year in grants to ALTS programs. 

c. If funds raised for the Foundation by the USMS via the Annual Membership Registration Donation 
Option described in Section 2(a) above exceed One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) 
in a calendar year, such excess funds will be allocated for related charitable activities, as mutually 
agreed by the Parties, with priority given to clubs and facilities that have both USMS and USAS 
teams.   

5. LICENSING RIGHTS & JOINT MARKETING RESPONSIBILITIES